Franca

Santos

Uberlandia

Maringa

Vitdria da Conquista
Cascavel

Sdo José do Rio Preto
Piracicaba

S&o José dos Campos
Niterdi

Limeira

Curitiba

Ribeirdo Preto
Campinas

Londrina

S&o Paulo

Ponta Grossa
Goiania

Jundiai

Sorocaba

Taubaté

Suzano

Palmas

Maua

Petrolina

Mogi das Cruzes
Uberaba

Campina Grande
Praia Grande

Sdo José dos Pinhais
Campo Grande

Jodo Pessoa

Sdo Bernardo do Campo
Belo Horizonte
Caruaru

Montes Claros
Tabodo da Serra
Porto Alegre
Petrépolis

Campos dos Goytacazes
Osasco

Brasilia

Carapicuiba
Contagem

Boa Vista

Andpolis

Serra

Feira de Santana

SP
SP
MG
PR
BA
PR
SP
SP
SP
RJ
SP
PR
SP
SP
PR
SP
PR
GO
SP
SP
SP
SP
TO
SP
PE
SP
MG
PB
SP
PR
Ms
PB
SP
MG
PE
MG
SP
RS
RJ
RJ
SP
DF
SP
MG
RR
GO
ES
BA
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347.237
434.742
676.613
406.693
348.718
319.608
450.657
397.322
703.219
499.028
300.911
1.908.359
682.302
1.182.429
558.439
12.106.920
344.332
1.466.105
409.497
659.871
307.953
290.769
286.787
462.005
343.219
433.901
328.272
410.332
310.024
307.530
874.210
811.598
827.437
2.523.794
356.128
402.027
279.634
1.484.941
298.235
490.288
697.886
3.039.444
396.587
658.580
332.020
375.142
502.618
627.477

SABESP
SABESP
DMAE
SANEPAR
EMBASA
SANEPAR
SEMAE
SEMAE
SABESP
CAN
BRK
SANEPAR
DAERP
SANASA
SANEPAR
SABESP
SANEPAR
SANEAGO
DAE
SAAE
SABESP
SABESP
SANEATINS
SAMA/ BRK
COMPESA
SEMAE
CODAU
CAGEPA
SABESP
SANEPAR
AG
CAGEPA
SABESP
COPASA
COMPESA
COPASA
SABESP
DMAE
CAl
CAP
SABESP
CAESB
SABESP
COPASA
CAER
SANEAGO
CESAN
EMBASA

99,97
100,00
98,38
99,99
100,00
99,99
97,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
97,02
100,00
100,00
98,08
99,99
99,30
99,99
99,62
99,07
98,49
100,00
100,00
97,43
98,50
100,00
99,70
99,80
99,54
92,48
99,99
98,48
100,00
100,00
94,43
100,00
83,18
100,00
100,00
94,80
95,00
100,00
98,71
100,00
88,20
97,73
98,25
86,11
96,25

0,50
0,50
0,49
0,50
0,50
0,50
0,48
0,50
0,50
0,50
0,49
0,50
0,50
0,49
0,50
0,50
0,50
0,50
0,50
0,49
0,50
0,50
0,49
0,49
0,50
0,50
0,50
0,50
0,46
0,50
0,49
0,50
0,50
0,47
0,50
0,42
0,50
0,50
0,47
0,47
0,50
0,49
0,50
0,44
0,49
0,49
0,43
0,48

100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
99,50

100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
99,80

100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
99,70

99,50

100,00
100,00
100,00
98,50

100,00
99,00

100,00
100,00
92,50

100,00
99,80

100,00
100,00
94,40

100,00
87,40

100,00
100,00
96,10

100,00
100,00
98,70

100,00
88,50

100,00
100,00
86,70

100,00

0,50
0,50
0,50
0,50
0,50
0,50
0,50
0,50
0,50
0,50
0,50
0,50
0,50
0,50
0,50
0,50
0,50
0,50
0,50
0,50
0,50
0,50
0,50
0,49
0,50
0,49
0,50
0,50
0,46
0,50
0,50
0,50
0,50
0,47
0,50
0,44
0,50
0,50
0,48
0,50
0,50
0,49
0,50
0,44
0,50
0,50
0,43
0,50

99,62
99,93
97,24
99,98
86,61
99,99
93,46

100,00
98,98
94,81
97,02
99,99
99,53
94,07
99,98
96,30
99,98
92,52
98,23
96,67
98,91
94,64
83,55
95,79
78,55
86,64
98,50
89,65
72,33
71,29
80,60
75,80
96,58
91,90
53,23
82,40

100,00
90,23
83,91
81,27
89,10
85,10
79,89
80,16
62,53
63,42
63,92
60,06

1,25
1,25
1,24
1,25
1,10
1,25
1,19
1,25
1,25
1,21
1,24
1,25
1,25
1,20
1,25
1,23
1,25
1,18
1,25
1,23
1,25
1,21
1,07
1,22
1,00
1,11
1,25
1,14
0,92
0,91
1,03
0,97
1,23
1,17
0,68
1,05
1,25
1,15
1,07
1,04
1,14
1,09
1,02
1,02
0,80
0,81
0,82
0,77

100,00
100,00
99,44
99,99
96,74
100,00
99,50
100,00
100,00
94,81
100,00
99,99
99,81
95,72
99,99
97,00
99,99
92,88
99,50
97,66
100,00
98,09
86,03
95,79
100,00
94,02
99,50
94,04
72,33
79,51
81,69
76,09
98,22
91,90
59,95
86,58
100,00
90,23
87,47
90,00
89,10
85,10
79,89
80,43
64,00
64,55
64,36
65,47

1,25
1,25
1,25
1,25
1,23
1,25
1,25
1,25
1,25
1,21
1,25
1,25
1,25
1,22
1,25
1,24
1,25
1,18
1,25
1,25
1,25
1,25
1,10
1,22
1,25
1,20
1,25
1,20
0,92
1,01
1,04
0,97
1,25
1,17
0,76
1,10
1,25
1,15
1,12
1,15
1,14
1,09
1,02
1,03
0,82
0,82
0,82
0,84

98,04
97,64
81,92

100,00
93,68
99,30
85,16

100,00
92,23

100,00

100,00
93,59
90,24
68,41
90,07
61,84
87,41
68,77

100,00
79,62
91,06
54,22
60,37
72,45
69,38
60,87
60,80
69,93
67,42
65,26
59,85
65,17
34,10
76,36
47,43
69,01
32,95
50,37

100,00
60,94
25,36
84,42
28,38
68,84
75,42
61,21
33,20
86,58

2,50
2,50
2,48
2,50
2,21
2,50
2,38
2,50
2,50
2,42
2,48
2,50
2,50
2,14
2,50
1,93
2,50
2,15
2,50
2,47
2,50
1,69
1,89
2,26
2,00
1,90
1,90
2,19
1,85
1,82
1,87
1,93
1,07
2,34
1,36
2,10
1,03
1,57
2,14
1,90
0,79
2,17
0,89
2,04
1,60
1,62
1,04
1,53

50,34
6,56
31,68
18,97
35,65
29,93
21,12
31,36
26,51
8,39
13,34
15,03
10,77
14,48
23,67
34,88
20,87
16,67
11,90
4,28
9,65
27,02
44,17
32,29
28,00
16,72
27,80
2,85
58,59
31,59
25,73
11,67
16,99
15,18
47,90
27,51
9,62
14,90
10,52
15,64
18,39
13,05
15,72
25,15
125,36
15,90
62,64
36,24

1,00
0,15
0,71
0,43
0,80
0,67
0,47
0,70
0,59
0,19
0,30
0,34
0,24
0,32
0,53
0,78
0,47
0,37
0,27
0,10
0,22
0,61
0,99
0,72
0,63
0,38
0,62
0,06
1,00
0,71
0,58
0,26
0,38
0,34
1,00
0,62
0,22
0,33
0,24
0,35
0,41
0,29
0,35
0,56
1,00
0,36
1,00
0,81

98,66
100,00
71,45
99,52
100,00
99,80
62,07
100,00
100,00
100,00
23,29
100,00
100,00
51,64
99,52
76,83
99,57
87,03
22,09
69,72
100,00
100,00
64,30
59,31
100,00
86,90
87,52
0,00
21,29
99,70
61,43
0,00
100,00
0,00
100,00
4,44
100,00
100,00
42,02
29,01
100,00
22,76
100,00
3,77
39,86
65,92
21,38
53,51

0,49
0,50
0,36
0,50
0,50
0,50
0,31
0,50
0,50
0,50
0,12
0,50
0,50
0,26
0,50
0,38
0,50
0,44
0,11
0,35
0,50
0,50
0,32
0,30
0,50
0,43
0,44
0,00
0,11
0,50
0,31
0,50
0,50
0,00
0,50
0,02
0,50
0,50
0,21
0,15
0,50
0,11
0,50
0,02
0,20
0,33
0,11
0,27

100,00
100,00
84,20
100,00
34,61
100,00
51,04
100,00
100,00
62,36
22,61
100,00
100,00
36,40
100,00
58,12
100,00
38,09
100,00
72,52
100,00
40,46
31,72
51,28
29,07
18,37
100,00
22,43
13,04
12,38
14,59
13,45
65,57
14,92
10,04
4,26
100,00
12,70
21,13
26,15
15,09
6,24
16,04
8,94
7,96
10,11

1,00
1,00
1,00
1,00
1,00
1,00
1,00
1,00
1,00
1,00
1,00
1,00
1,00
1,00
1,00
1,00
1,00
1,00
1,00
1,00
1,00
1,00
1,00
1,00
1,00
1,00
1,00
1,00
1,00
1,00
1,00
1,00
1,00
1,00
1,00
0,52
1,00
1,00
0,00
1,00
1,00
0,00
1,00
0,76
1,00
1,00
0,97
1,00

9,72
15,89
17,10
18,12
3,18
26,47
18,84
55,46
28,71
18,36
12,92
55,70
59,83
12,97
44,55
30,00
34,54
34,85
29,07
33,00
29,58
19,25
24,85
38,36
29,49
28,49
26,24
2,72
10,33
57,47
31,02
38,09
33,03
40,50
6,64
33,74
31,71
48,25
6,42
33,08
36,27
20,07
27,62
50,17
73,24
39,97
-6,07
36,01

0,50
0,47
0,44
0,41
0,50
0,28
0,40
0,14
0,26
0,41
0,50
0,13
0,13
0,50
0,17
0,25
0,22
0,22
0,26
0,23
0,25
0,39
0,30
0,20
0,25
0,26
0,29
0,50
0,50
0,13
0,24
0,20
0,23
0,19
0,50
0,22
0,24
0,16
0,50
0,23
0,21
0,37
0,27
0,15
0,10
0,19
0,50
0,21

12,73
18,73
21,57
12,20

-10,58
20,66
23,92
52,62
26,56
20,03
10,89
29,06
66,82
12,56
39,59
30,77
23,78
36,03
33,67
36,96
25,52
18,49
31,29
36,92
30,40
30,05
24,07
-1,89

3,81
25,06
31,05
39,59

35,70
36,35
11,64
36,78
32,76
45,93
11,22
32,72
40,20
24,80
32,92
46,09
67,23
40,74

0,63
25,15

23,62
15,15
20,72

0,00
100,00
0,00
21,23
0,00
0,00
8,33
0,00
0,00
10,45
0,00
0,00
2,50
0,00
3,26
13,64
10,70
0,00
0,00
20,58
0,00
2,99
5,19
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,12
3,80
7,47
0,00
42,94
8,25
3,20
0,00
42,76
0,00
9,77
19,06
16,11
0,00
0,00
1,88
100,00
0,00

0,25
0,25
0,25
0,00
0,25
0,00
0,25
0,00
0,00
0,25
0,25
0,00
0,25
0,25
0,00
0,15
0,00
0,20
0,25
0,25
0,00
0,00
0,25
0,00
0,18
0,25
0,00
0,25
0,25
0,00
0,01
0,23
0,25
0,00
0,25
0,25
0,19
0,00
0,25
0,00
0,25
0,25
0,25
0,00
0,00
0,11
0,25
0,00

23,24
14,32
24,95
22,50
26,59
32,70
27,20
48,85
37,48
32,60
18,62
26,16
59,36
20,91
34,78
35,48
42,49
20,82
37,07
36,77
38,65
30,58
34,23
49,05
39,88
46,34
44,64
23,49
34,32
22,09
19,38
39,54
38,37
40,05
34,79
33,45
32,23
28,46
24,62
41,96
40,08
33,75
33,36
49,90
69,33
39,19
32,88
49,03

0,32
0,50
0,30
0,33
0,28
0,23
0,28
0,15
0,20
0,23
0,40
0,29
0,13
0,36
0,22
0,21
0,18
0,36
0,20
0,20
0,19
0,25
0,22
0,15
0,19
0,16
0,17
0,32
0,22
0,34
0,39
0,19
0,20
0,19
0,22
0,22
0,23
0,26
0,30
0,18
0,19
0,22
0,22
0,15
0,11
0,19
0,23
0,15

25,85
17,25
25,20
24,75
19,76
33,53
32,00
55,59
35,51
33,10
15,57
39,46
61,48
21,59
34,90
36,69
40,29
22,53
42,08
40,95
35,96
32,20
13,05
49,05
39,97
48,73
30,33
24,53
29,85
37,25
19,42
40,28
40,90
37,36
34,86
39,37
35,49
24,98
32,36
41,13
44,91
35,21
35,37
47,37
65,99
40,18
32,56
43,65

10,12
16,96
0,97
9,08
0,00
2,48
15,00
12,13
0,00
1,51
0,00
33,69
3,44
3,16
0,36
3,30
0,00
7,63
11,92
10,21
0,00
5,03
0,00
0,01
0,22
4,90
0,00
4,22
0,00
40,70
0,22
1,84
6,17
0,00
0,20
15,04
9,20
0,00
23,92
0,00
10,76
4,14
5,69
0,00
0,00
2,46
0,00
0,00

0,25
0,25
0,07
0,25
0,00
0,18
0,25
0,25
0,00
0,11
0,00
0,25
0,25
0,23
0,03
0,25
0,00
0,25
0,25
0,25
0,00
0,25
0,00
0,00
0,02
0,25
0,00
0,25
0,00
0,25
0,02
0,14
0,25
0,00
0,01
0,25
0,25
0,00
0,25
0,00
0,25
0,25
0,25
0,00
0,00
0,18
0,00
0,00

9,82
9,12
9,09
8,92
8,88
8,87
8,77
8,74
8,56
8,53
8,52
8,51
8,49
8,47
8,44
8,42
8,36
8,34
8,33
8,31
8,16
8,14
8,12
8,06
8,02
7,93
7,91
7,91
7,69
7,67
7,47
7,39
7,35
7,35
7,28
7,21
7,16
7,13
7,03
6,97
6,87
6,83
6,77
6,62
6,61
6,60
6,59
6,56

2,73
3,63
1,69
4,27
3,58
4,12
2,07
3,65
2,81
4,75
3,82
4,33
3,19
5,23
4,15
3,86
4,09
5,55
3,71
3,31
3,00
3,64
5,10
3,37
3,52
2,78
2,42
3,82
2,84
4,28
5,29
4,09
3,70
4,02
3,33
3,58
3,31
3,97
4,47
5,31
3,08
4,75
3,05
3,94
2,94
5,50
2,51
3,75




Salvador
Santo André

Rio de Janeiro

Floriandpolis
Guaruja

Caxias do Sul
Diadema

Sdo Vicente

Betim

Cuiabd

Vitdria

Governador Valadares
Bauru

Juiz de Fora
Aparecida de Goiania
Itaquaquecetuba
Paulista

Aracaju

Blumenau

Camagari
Ribeirdo das Neves
Santa Maria
Olinda

Vila Velha
Maceid
Canoas
Joinville
Fortaleza
Mossoré
Caucaia

Recife

Pelotas
Guarulhos
Nova Iguagu
S&o Luis

Natal

Teresina
Vérzea Grande
Gravatai
Cariacica

Sdo Jodo de Meriti

Belém

Duque de Caxias
Sdo Gongalo
Rio Branco

BA
SP

RJ

sC
SP
RS
SP
SP
MG
MT
ES
MG
SP
MG
GO
SP
PE
SE

sC

BA
MG
RS
PE
ES
AL
RS
SC
CE
RN
CE
PE
RS
SP
RJ
MA
RN
Pl
MT
RS
ES
RJ

PA

RJ
RJ
AC

49
50

51

52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

67

68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89

90

91
92
93

41
43

39

58
49
38
40
63
54
67
51
62
75
61
78
73
69
47

60

64
70
68
80
71
74
82
81
65
66
72
77
83
57
93
76
79
84
89
91
87
88

98

92
94
90

2.953.986
715.231

6.520.266

485.838
315.563
483.377
417.869
360.380
427.146
590.118
363.140
280.901
371.690
563.769
542.090
360.657
328.353
650.106

348.513

296.893
328.871
278.445
390.771
486.388
1.029.129
343.853
577.077
2.627.482
295.619
362.223
1.633.697
344.385
1.349.113
798.647
1.091.868
885.180
850.198
274.013
275.146
387.368
460.461

1.452.275

890.997
1.049.826
383.443

EMBASA
SEMASA
CEDAE /
FABZO
CASAN
SABESP
SAMAE
SANED
SABESP
COPASA
CAB Cuiaba
CESAN
SAAE
DAE
CESAMA
SANEAGO
SABESP
COMPESA
DESO

SAMAE / BRK

EMBASA
COPASA
CORSAN
COMPESA
CESAN
CASAL
CORSAN
cAl
CAGECE
CAERN
CAGECE
COMPESA
SANEP
SAAE
CEDAE
CAEMA
CAERN
AGESPISA
MUNICIPIO
CORSAN
CESAN
CEDAE
COSANPA /
SAAEB
CEDAE
CEDAE
DEPASA

89,30
100,00

99,16

100,00
82,66
98,52
100,00
92,13
89,23
98,12
92,32
99,54
98,19
95,28
77,33
100,00
98,89
99,60

99,96

99,48
84,23
95,14
96,74
95,80
91,62
100,00
98,31
81,37
91,11
65,99
85,85
94,61
99,95
94,36
83,23
93,66
94,31
97,69
95,24
82,35
93,84

71,27

86,31
83,65
54,93

0,45
0,50

0,50

0,50
0,41
0,49
0,50
0,46
0,45
0,49
0,46
0,50
0,49
0,48
0,39
0,50
0,49
0,50

0,50

0,50
0,42
0,48
0,48
0,48
0,46
0,50
0,49
0,41
0,46
0,33
0,43
0,47
0,50
0,47
0,42
0,47
0,47
0,49
0,48
0,41
0,47

0,36

0,43
0,42
0,27

89,30
100,00

99,20

100,00
82,70
100,00
100,00
92,30
89,90
100,00
92,30
99,70
99,90
96,40
77,40
100,00
98,90
99,60

100,00

99,50
84,80
100,00
98,70
96,30
91,70
100,00
98,60
81,40
99,40
74,00
85,90
97,50
100,00
95,40
88,10
93,70
98,60
97,60
100,00
85,10
93,80

71,90

86,60
83,70
59,70

0,45
0,50

0,50

0,50
0,41
0,50
0,50
0,46
0,45
0,50
0,46
0,50
0,50
0,48
0,39
0,50
0,49
0,50

0,50

0,50
0,42
0,50
0,49
0,48
0,46
0,50
0,49
0,41
0,50
0,37
0,43
0,49
0,50
0,48
0,44
0,47
0,49
0,49
0,50
0,43
0,47

0,36

0,43
0,42
0,30

78,88
98,87

85,98

62,98
67,67
90,98
94,00
73,52
73,69
53,52
76,48
97,46
97,17
94,17
32,50
68,71
51,81
49,43

40,06

38,31
66,42
58,27
45,13
50,34
30,91
33,06
29,85
50,72
43,15
30,31
42,60
58,01
88,80
46,01
48,73
36,78
18,40
29,15
28,52
32,47
62,01

12,99

44,15
37,89
21,65

1,01
1,25

1,10

0,30
0,86
1,16
1,20
0,94
0,94
0,68
0,98
1,24
1,24
1,20
0,41
0,38
0,66
0,63

0,51

0,49
0,85
0,74
0,58
0,64
0,39
0,42
0,38
0,65
0,55
0,39
0,54
0,74
1,13
0,59
0,62
0,47
0,23
0,37
0,36
0,41
0,79

0,17

0,56
0,48
0,28

78,90
98,87

85,98

65,46
67,68
94,49
94,00
73,66
74,23
54,54
76,48
97,74
98,83
95,25
32,53
68,71
51,81
49,43

42,00

31,69
66,91
61,25
46,04
50,58
30,93
33,06
30,77
50,72
47,10
33,99
42,60
62,20
88,80
46,52
51,60
36,78
19,52
29,60
29,95
33,54
62,01

13,11

44,30
37,92
23,57

1,01
1,25

1,10

0,84
0,86
1,21
1,20
0,94
0,95
0,70
0,98
1,25
1,25
1,21
0,41
0,38
0,66
0,63

0,54

0,40
0,85
0,78
0,59
0,65
0,39
0,42
0,39
0,65
0,60
0,43
0,54
0,79
1,13
0,59
0,66
0,47
0,25
0,38
0,38
0,43
0,79

0,17

0,57
0,48
0,30

100,00
35,09

46,00

46,31
66,31
36,91
18,52
67,32
61,16
29,67
74,73
0,00
2,69
5,58
33,08
7,68
45,41
54,44

33,09

21,48
26,87
55,84
52,53
50,78
31,45
36,56
25,31
56,04
44,16
37,35
74,41
19,20
3,24
0,15
15,77
41,53
15,85
42,41
15,92
24,21
0,00

0,78

6,34
15,18
33,66

2,01
1,10

1,44

1,45
1,73
1,15
0,58
1,88
1,88
0,93
1,95
0,00
0,08
0,17
0,83
0,24
1,32
1,26

1,02

0,67
0,84
1,49
1,15
1,28
0,79
0,84
0,76
1,29
1,10
0,77
1,09
0,60
0,10
0,00
0,49
0,94
0,47
0,74
0,50
0,76
0,00

0,02

0,20
0,47
0,55

12,47
3,25

11,47

20,22
35,56
14,37
9,12
18,24
15,74
45,77
23,81
16,66
8,06
24,11
58,37
20,79
35,95
30,05

32,57

50,27
27,99
12,09
33,58
16,30
13,58
9,20
22,60
21,03
36,82
87,02
51,59
3,13
11,63
49,15
41,44
24,52
5,43
0,00
9,76
19,17
12,11

41,89

22,53
2,88
62,09

0,28
0,07

0,26

0,45
0,80
0,32
0,20
0,41
0,35
1,00
0,53
0,37
0,18
0,54
1,00
0,47
0,81
0,67

0,73

1,00
0,63
0,27
0,75
0,37
0,30
0,21
0,51
0,47
0,83
1,00
1,00
0,07
0,26
1,00
0,93
0,55
0,12
0,00
0,22
0,43
0,27

0,94

0,51
0,06
1,00

12,45
100,00

0,00

100,00
6,89
44,50
100,00
12,65
2,46
49,60
12,12
87,43
34,95
28,90
11,94
100,00
51,30
62,79

95,99

85,48
0,48
14,04
20,56
21,66
62,81
100,00
53,87
6,24
16,99
4,13
3,11
63,41
0,00
7,61
0,00
0,00
78,81
59,14
25,89
5,98
2,83

20,00

1,42
0,24
1,80

0,06
0,50

0,00

0,50
0,03
0,22
0,50
0,06
0,01
0,25
0,06
0,44
0,17
0,14
0,06
0,50
0,26
0,31

0,48

0,43
0,00
0,07
0,10
0,11
0,31
0,50
0,27
0,03
0,08
0,02
0,02
0,32
0,00
0,04
0,00
0,00
0,39
0,30
0,13
0,03
0,01

0,10

0,01
0,00
0,01

14,60
100,00

10,64

9,25
17,24
12,54
33,14
5,92
5,60
8,73

81,75
71,83
32,61
11,26
8,42
4,14

1,00
1,00

1,00

1,00
1,00
1,00
1,00
0,72
0,68
1,00
0,00
1,00
1,00
1,00
1,00
1,00
0,50
0,00

0,55

0,83
0,60
0,04
0,16
0,16
0,79
0,42
0,37
0,21
0,09
0,20
0,05
0,43
0,00
0,23
0,00
0,06
0,95
0,24
0,08
0,00
0,00

0,05

0,02
0,01
0,00

50,33
45,82

54,68

32,34
52,60
52,94
22,99
54,65
46,57
58,17
25,90
46,85
47,46
35,18
24,58
37,75
59,45
20,93

40,13

49,26
50,79
51,53
55,95
33,08
58,19
53,63
40,46
33,57
51,23
27,57
57,78
58,22
34,67
65,53
63,54
47,73
51,78
61,87
58,14
52,91
60,65

37,81

68,18
51,92
59,52

0,15
0,16

0,14

0,23
0,14
0,14
0,33
0,14
0,16
0,13
0,29
0,16
0,16
0,21
0,31
0,20
0,13
0,36

0,19

0,15
0,15
0,15
0,13
0,23
0,13
0,14
0,19
0,22
0,15
0,27
0,13
0,13
0,22
0,11
0,12
0,16
0,14
0,12
0,13
0,14
0,12

0,20

0,11
0,14
0,13

46,85
40,96

54,95

31,78
51,67
52,22
22,76
56,06
45,77
59,81
25,75
46,66
53,91
33,27
27,51
38,14
59,51
22,60

21,15

46,14
49,35
46,50
56,30
29,43
59,65
55,38
43,01
26,69
48,61
31,42
57,81
44,65
34,58
65,81
62,71
45,00
50,25
62,71
59,47
49,39
60,53

45,71

68,39
51,57
59,58

0,00
0,00

0,48

0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
2,50
0,00
2,74
0,00
0,00

11,96
0,00

10,67
1,03
0,10
7,40

0,00

0,00
0,00
0,00
0,61
0,00
2,45
3,17
5,94
0,00
0,00

12,27
0,06
0,00
0,00
0,43
0,00
0,00
0,00
1,33
2,23
0,00
0,00

17,28

0,31
0,00
0,10

0,00
0,00

0,03

0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,15
0,00
0,16
0,00
0,00
0,25
0,00
0,25
0,06
0,01
0,25

0,00

0,00
0,00
0,00
0,04
0,00
0,15
0,19
0,25
0,00
0,00
0,25
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,03
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,08
0,13
0,00
0,00

0,25

0,02
0,00
0,01

54,02
45,79

24,92

42,96
48,38
38,58
38,39
56,58
45,90
65,89
33,30
47,51
47,70
31,76
22,03
45,76
67,59
33,29

30,48

55,99
49,79
50,85
62,66
42,66
57,17
51,38
46,31
49,29
56,74
46,39
61,11
47,29
24,55
42,66
63,53
54,92
48,85
58,69
53,60
59,65
47,03

36,42

39,78
28,35
58,70

0,14
0,16

0,30

0,17
0,15
0,19
0,20
0,13
0,16
0,11
0,23
0,16
0,16
0,24
0,34
0,16
0,11
0,23

0,25

0,13
0,15
0,15
0,12
0,18
0,13
0,15
0,16
0,15
0,13
0,16
0,12
0,16
0,31
0,18
0,12
0,14
0,15
0,13
0,14
0,13
0,16

0,21

0,19
0,26
0,13

53,07
39,70

25,36

39,35
48,69
38,61
39,22
56,44
46,82
59,22
33,21
48,55
51,52
31,52
24,99
49,32
67,92
33,45

24,92

54,76
49,80
46,14
62,70
39,01
59,93
53,38
47,99
42,64
56,81
48,69
61,16
37,48
18,13
43,14
62,70
54,22
47,54
60,70
55,59
56,05
43,73

46,77

38,77
29,78
58,19

0,00
0,00

1,73

0,00
0,00
0,08
2,12
0,00
1,97
0,00
0,00
2,14
7,41
0,00

11,86
7,23
0,49
0,48

0,00

0,00
0,01
0,00
0,07
0,00
4,59
3,73
3,51
0,00
0,13
4,72
0,08
0,00
0,00
1,10
0,00
0,00
0,00
3,31
3,59
0,00
0,00

22,13

0,00
4,80
0,00

0,00
0,00

0,13

0,00
0,00
0,01
0,16
0,00
0,15
0,00
0,00
0,16
0,25
0,00
0,25
0,25
0,04
0,04

0,00

0,00
0,00
0,00
0,01
0,00
0,25
0,25
0,25
0,00
0,01
0,25
0,01
0,00
0,00
0,08
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,25
0,25
0,00
0,00

0,25

0,00
0,25
0,00

6,55
6,50

6,48

6,45
6,41
6,40
6,36
6,29
6,18
5,95
5,93
5,77
5,73
5,68
5,64
5,63
5,48
5,38

5,26

5,10
4,91
4,67
4,60
4,56
4,56
4,54
4,51
4,50
4,49
4,45
4,36
4,19
4,15
3,80
3,80
3,72
3,68
3,58
3,30
3,16
3,09

3,07

3,04
3,01
2,97

4,30
3,92

4,59

5,42
3,45
5,58
3,39
3,26
3,67
4,05
3,91
2,73
2,98
3,51
5,52
3,20
2,65
5,17

3,80

4,75
3,26
6,75
3,44
3,51
5,76
7,12
4,16
3,34
4,14
2,73
4,24
4,05
2,71
4,25
4,02
4,36
3,37
1,84
7,01
3,54
3,92

2,62

3,93
4,74
2,20




Belford Roxo
Macapd

Santarém

Manaus

Ananindeua

Porto Velho

Jaboatdo dos Guararapes

AP
PA

AM
PA
RO

95
96

97

98
99
100

86
95

97

96
99
100

695.956
495.783
474.706

296.302

2.130.264
516.057
519.436

COMPESA
CEDAE
CAESA

COSANPA /

PMS
MA

COSANPA

CAERD

76,47
78,24
41,50

52,19

89,26
32,42
31,78

0,38
0,39
0,21

0,26

0,45
0,16
0,16

78,20
78,20
42,40

71,20

89,70
32,50
34,90

0,39
0,39
0,21

0,36

0,45
0,16
0,17

19,11
39,75
10,17

4,27

12,25
0,98
4,58

0,24
0,51
0,13

0,05

0,16
0,01
0,06

19,54
39,75
10,62

5,82

12,32
0,98
5,02

0,25
0,51
0,14

0,07

0,16
0,01
0,06

14,92
4,52
18,74

1,11

47,57
0,77
2,55

0,47
0,14
0,26

0,03

0,31
0,02
0,08

30,29
15,50
29,41

560,67

18,57
18,24
24,76

0,68
0,35
0,66

1,00

0,42
0,41
0,56

0,01

0,00 0,06
0,01 1,54
0,01 0,02
0,10 -
0,01 0,25
0,00 -

0,00
0,01
0,19

0,00

0,00
0,03
0,00

37,86
68,68
57,57

0,20( 37,90
68,60

63,06

0,11

40,88 39,56

71,97
42,99
73,55

71,85
42,92
69,77

0,11
0,00
8,71

0,00

0,00
0,00
0,00

0,01
0,00
0,25

47,18
46,33
62,15

0,00 | 39,55

0,00
0,00
0,00

74,62
41,72
77,11

0,16
0,16
0,12

0,19

0,10
0,18
0,10

47,86 1,41 0,10
46,19 0,00 | 0,00
66,25 0,25
46,99 0,25
44,15 0,00
48,30 0,25
70,88 0,00

2,89
2,57
2,55

2,41

2,24
1,43
1,29

2,28
3,98
2,73

2,16

5,63
2,47
4,66




